

t  
ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1205 OF 2011  
(For prel.hearing)

SHRUTI THAPLIYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY THAPLIYAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 08/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Debjani Das P.,Adv.for  
M/S. Delhi Law Chambers.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime there shall be stay of  
further proceedings in O.S.No. 82 of 2011 titled 'Sh.  
Sanjay Thapliyal vs. Smt. Shruti Thapliyal' pending  
before the Principal Judge, Family Court, Dehradun.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]  
COURT MASTER