



For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report dated 5th April, 2013 disclose that there is a delay of 113 days on the part of the petitioner in filing process fee and spare copy of the transfer petition, but no application for condonation of delay has been filed.

Today, no one is present on behalf of the petitioner.

With a view to give a fair opportunity, the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file the application for condonation of delay in filing process fee, failing which, it is made clear that the transfer petition shall stand dismissed and the order dated 8th November, 2011 granting stay of further proceedings in O.S. No. 82 of 2011, pending before the Principal Judge, Family Court, Dehradun, shall stand vacated.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)