

(ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 2 in
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1205 OF 2011

SHRUTI THAPLIYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY THAPLIYAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and office report)

Date: 21/04/2014 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Debjani Das P., Adv.
M/S. Delhi Law Chambers

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing process fee is condoned.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR