

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1205 OF 2011

SHRUTI THAPLIYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY THAPLIYAL
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Debjani Das Purkayastha, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.
for M/s. Delhi Law Chambers

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the
signed order.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2014.11.08
13:36:27 IST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1205 OF 2011

SHRUTI THAPLIYAL

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

SANJAY THAPLIYAL

...RESPONDENT

ORDER

Despite service, no one appears on behalf of the

respondent.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

We are satisfied with the grievance expressed by the petitioner and we accept the same. Therefore, divorce suit bearing O.S. No.82 of 2011, titled as "Sh. Sanjay Thapliyal vs. Smt. Shruti Thapliyal" pending before the Principal Judge, Family Court, Dehradun is ordered to be transferred to the Court of learned District Judge, Chandigarh (Punjab).

The transfer petition is accordingly allowed.

After transfer of the petition, the transferee Court is directed to take all endeavour either for amicable settlement or for early decision in the main matter without unnecessary adjournments.

.....,J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

NEW DELHI
NOVEMBER 07, 2014